

## Conduct Clause Concours Géza Anda 2024

As a member of the World Federation of International Music Competitions WFIMC, the Géza Anda-Foundation expects all Participants to adhere to this Conduct Clause, which is based on the Code of Conduct established by the WFIMC in 2023.

The 16<sup>th</sup> Concours Géza Anda is open to Participants from all countries born after 30<sup>th</sup> May 1992. The young generation shall be given the chance to compete fairly in an exclusively musical competition.

Each Participant will refrain from making any statements or committing acts which might bring her-/himself, fellow Participants, the Géza Anda-Foundation or the Concours Géza Anda, its sponsors, donors, employees or partners into public disrepute, contempt, scandal, or ridicule, or a position which might reflect unfavourably on the Concours Géza Anda or anyone related to this competition.

This includes that each Participant shall refrain from making any statement or commit any act of politics, disrespect, hatred, racism or sexism (i.e. on social media or on stage or by any other means of communication) before or during the Concours Géza Anda 2024.

If a Participant becomes involved in any such event, the Géza Anda-Foundation reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to take any action it deems appropriate. Its decision will be final. A Participant may be disqualified from the competition and/or deprived from any benefits (e.g. award/prize money) that may have been conferred on her or him.

The Participant agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Géza Anda-Foundation and the Concours Géza Anda from all damage, loss, and/or cost suffered as a result of, or in any way connected with any such statement or act.

For Prizewinners of the 16<sup>th</sup> Concours Géza Anda, this Conduct Clause will remain valid for the entire period in which they are involved in a professional relationship with the Géza Anda-Foundation.

Zurich, November 2023